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#	 PITCHERS (15)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
40	 Juan Abreu	 R/R	 6-3	 225	 6/12/00	 Pepillo Salcido, D.R.	 2019-IFA
27	 Pablo Aldonis	 L/L	 6-1	 160	 3/21/02	 Tamayo, D.R.	 2019-IFA
18	 Jose Atencio	 R/R	 5-11	 165	 9/18/01	 Maracaibo, VEN	 2018-IFA
30	 Jake Bennett	 L/L	 6-6	 230	 12/02/00	 Tulsa, OK	 2022-2nd
32	 Bryan Caceres	 R/R	 6-1	 170	 2/19/00	 David, Panama	 2017-IFA
7	 Christian Ciuffetelli	 R/R	 6-2	 200	 12/27/99	 Newport Beach, CA	 2022-FA
15	 Riley Cornelio	 R/R	 6-3	 195	 6/06/00	 Honolulu, HI	 2022-7th
20	 Mason Denaburg	 R/R	 6-4	 195	 8/08/99	 Cape Canaveral, FL	 2018-1st
22	 Miguel Gomez	 R/R	 6-3	 170	 9/10/01	 Panama City, Panama	 2019-IFA
31	 Brad Lord	 R/R	 6-3	 225	 2/14/00	 Tallahassee, FL	 2022-18th	
8	 Kevin Rodriguez	 R/R	 6-1	 145	 8/13/00	 Panama City, Panama	 2018-IFA	
29	 Bryan Sanchez	 R/R	 6-1	 175	 8/12/02	 Santo Domingo, D.R.	 2018-IFA
23	 Jarlin Susana	 R/R	 6-7	 265	 3/23/04	 Villa Isabella, D.R.	 2022-trade
6	 Jose Ulloa	 R/R	 6-2	 200	 5/06/99	 Miami, FL	 2022-FA
26	 Luke Young	 R/R	 6-3	 170	 10/31/01	 San Angelo, TX	 2022-11th
	

#	 CATCHERS (3)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
14	 Maxwell Romero Jr.	 L/R	 6-1	 225	 4/29/01	 Miami, FL	 2022-9th
25	 Steven Williams	 L/R	 6-3	 220	 2/18/99	 Albany, GA	 2021-18th
5	 Paul Witt	 R/R	 5-11	 170	 10/29/97	 Harpers Ferry, WV	 2020-FA

#	 INFIELDERS (8)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
17	 Branden Boissiere	 L/L	 6-1	 225	 3/23/00	 Riverside, CA	 2021-3rd
4	 Armando Cruz	 R/R	 5-10	 160	 1/16/04	 Santo Domingo, D.R.	 2021-IFA
28	 Brady House	 R/R	 6-4	 215	 6/04/03	 Winder, GA	 2021-1st
13 	 Sammy Infante	 R/R	 6-1	 185	 6/22/01	 Hialeah, FL	 2020-2C
9	 Cortland Lawson	 R/R	 6-2	 200	 5/12/00	 Potomac Falls, VA	 2022-14th	
2	 Zion Pettigrew	 R/R	 6-1	 175	 12/20/98	 Chicago, IL	 2022-FA
11	 Roismar Quintana	 R/R	 6-1	 175	 2/06/03	 Caracas, VEN	 2019-IFA
12	 Murphy Stehly	 R/R	 5-10	 205	 9/27/98	 Carlsbad, CA	 2022-10th

#	 OUTFIELDERS (4)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
3	 Brenner Cox	 L/R	 6-3	 195	 5/11/04	 Houston, TX	 2022-4th
21	 Elijah Green	 R/R	 6-3	 225	 12/04/03	 Windermere, FL	 2022-1st	
10	 Daylen Lile	 L/R	 6-0	 195	 11/30/02	 Louisville, KY	 2021-2nd
1	 Johnathan Thomas	 R/R	 5-7	 175	 3/01/00	 Fresno, TX	 2022-19th	

# - injured list   % - development list   * - MLB or MiLB rehab  ** - Temporarily Inactive List

MANAGER: Jake Lowery (19) 
PITCHING COACH: Justin Lord (33)   HITTING COACH: Delwyn Young (24)   DEVELOPMENTAL COACH: Carmelo Jaime (16) 
ATH. TRAINER: Jacob Meyer   STRENGTH & CONDITIONING COACH: Nathan Sier  PERFORMANCE ANALYST: Josh Freligh

                                                                                         HOME CLUBHOUSE MANAGER: Zach Centrella  VISITING CLUBHOUSE MANAGER: Joe Bidoli
NUMERICAL ROSTER

#	   PLAYER	 POS
1	   Johnathan Thomas	 OF
2	   Zion Pettigrew	 INF
3	   Brenner Cox	 OF
4	   Armando Cruz	 INF
5	   Paul Witt	 C
6	   Jose Ulloa	 RHP
7	   Christian Ciuffetelli	 RHP
8	   Kevin Rodriguez	 RHP
9	   Cortland Lawson	 INF
10	   Daylen Lile	 OF
11	   Roismar Quintana	 INF
12	   Murphy Stehly	 INF
13	   Sammy Infante	 INF
14	   Maxwell Romero Jr.	 C
15	   Riley Cornelio	 RHP
16	   Carmelo Jaime	 DC
17	   Branden Boissiere	 INF
18	   Jose Atencio	 RHP
19	   Jake Lowery	 MGR
20	   Mason Denaburg	 RHP
21	   Elijah Green	 OF
22	   Miguel Gomez	 RHP
23	   Jarlin Susana	 RHP
24	   Delwyn Young	 HC
25	   Steven Williams	 C
26	   Luke Young	 RHP
27	   Pablo Aldonis	 LHP
28	   Brady House	 INF
29	   Bryan Sanchez	 RHP
30	   Jake Bennett	 LHP
31	   Brad Lord	 RHP
32	   Bryan Caceres	 RHP
33	   Justin Lord	 PC
40	   Juan Abreu	 RHP
 

PRONUNCIATIONS
(pro-nun-see-AY-shuns)

Branden Boissiere........................Bossy-air
Bryan Caceres........................  Cah-sare-ace
Christian Ciuffetelli................ Shiff-uh-telly
Sammy Infante.......................... In-fon-tay
Roismar Quintana......Roys-mar Keen-tana
Murphy Stehly...............................Stay-Lee
Jarlin Susana........... Har-leen Soo-sah-nah
Jose Ulloa.....................................oo-yo-uh


